PCB-MOUNT UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
ENCAPSULATED MODULES 16-WATTS TRIPLE OUTPUT
TPAM16-T SERIES
FEATURES:
ON-BOARD AC/DC MODULAR
POWER SUPPLIES
UNIVERSAL INPUT RANGE
COMPACT IN SIZE

Note: (1) All measurements are at nominal input, full load, and +25°C unless otherwise specified.
     (2) Load Regulation measured from Full-Load (F-L) to Half-Load (H-L) at nominal input and others loaded at half load.
Luke Rebertat
TOTAL POWER INT'L
Stillen
TOTAL POWER INT'L   Tel: 877-646-0900   Fax: 978-453-7395
Email: sales@total-power.com     http://www.total-power.com
-1-
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION: TPAM 16    T  - XX / YY
                                                               .
                                                                             Output Wattage
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/ CURRENT RATINGS CHART
TRIPLE OUTPUT
+VO1 @ ★ +VO2 ✝  -VO3 ¶ MODEL NO. TYP. VOLT. MAX TYP. VOLT. MAX. TYP. VOLT. MAX.
 TPAM16T-5/09 1.8A +5.0V 2.0A 0.40A +9.0V  0.46 0.40A -9.0V  0.46
 TPAM16T-5/12 1.8A +5.0V 2.0A 0.30A +12.0V  0.34 0.30A -12.0V  0.34
 TPAM16T-5/15 1.8A +5.0V 2.0A 0.24A +15.0V  0.27 0.24A -15.0V  0.27
 TPAM16T-5/24 1.8A +5.0V 2.0A 0.16A +24.0V  0.18 0.16A -24.0V  0.18
 TPAM16T-3/05 1.8A +3.3V 2.0A 0.75A +5.0V  0.86 0.75A -5.0V  0.86
 TPAM16T-3/12 1.8A +3.3V 2.0A 0.30A +12.0V  0.35 0.30A -12.0V  0.35
 TPAM16T-3/15 1.8A +3.3V 2.0A 0.25A +15.0V  0.28 0.25A -15.0V  0.28
 TPAM16T-3/5,12 1.8A +3.3V 2.0A 0.75A +5.0V  0.86 0.30A -12.0V  0.34
 TPAM16T-3/24 1.8A +3.3V 2.0A 0.16A +24.0V  0.18 0.16A -24.0V  0.18
Symbols: "★" OVP built-in.    "@" Adjustable.  “ ¶ ” Double Feedback.
Note: (1). Max. (maximum load) is the continuous operating load of each rail,
        But the max. load of each rail can not be drawn from all outputs at the same time.
     (2). Peak output, less than 60 Sec. with duty cycle <10%.